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TABLE 4:- AVERAGE NUMBER OF PERSONS PER ROOM IN PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS IN PERMANENT HOUSING

UNITS IN EACH PROVINCE, COUNTY AND COUNTY BOROUGH AND IN THE AGGREGATE
TOWN AREAS AND AGGREGATE RURAL AREAS - 1936 to 1971,
o
Province, Total Aggregate Town Area Aggregate Rural Area
County or - T—
County Borough 1936 1948 1961L;966 197111936 [1946{1981| 1966 1971[j1936 1961|1966] 1971 -
TOTAL 0.90) 0.89 |0.86 ||1.11 |1.03 |0.88| 0.89}0.85 ||1.08| 1.00]|0.91 | 0.90]| 0.87
LEINSTER q 10.90|0.90 | 0.87 }|1.15 |1.07 |0.89] 0.89]0.86 [|1.00]| 0.95 |0.91 | 0.91 | 0.88
]
Carlow 1.03]0.97 |0.940.93 [0.91 ||1.13 |1.00 |0.96 | 0.95 |0.92 1.000.96 [0.93 | 0.91 | 0.90
Dublin Co. Borough 1.2611.14 |0.93[0.94 |0.90 [[1.26 |1.14 |0.93]0.94 [0.90Y. - - - ~ -
Dun Laoghaire Borough 0.84 0781 |0.70{0.71 |0.707{0.84 [0.81 [0.70]0.71{0.70}. -| -] -| -] -
Dublin* 1.01]0.96 |0.81]0.80 0.79|0.31 0.81 {0.77 [0.77]0.78 ||1.06 | 0.98 |0.97 | 0.97 | 0.88
Kildare 1.061.05)1.01{1.01 |0.96 ||1.07 [1.09 [0.96]0.98]0.93 [|1.068]| 1.05[1.02 |1.02]0.98
Kilkenny 1,000.95 [0.880.88 (0.86 {{0.97 [0.95 10.89]0.91]0.85 [|1.00]| 0.94 |0.88 | 0.88 | 0.86
Laoighis 1,03 ]0.99 |0.930.92 {0.90 “0.97 0.93 [0.96]0.95(0.94 {{1.05|1.00(0.92 [ 0.91 | 0.89
Longford | 1.08]1.01 {0,91(0.88 |0.85 [(0.98 {1.00 |0.88]0.84]0.86 [|1.09] 1.01 |0.91 |0.89] 0.85
Louth 1.06]1.02 ]0.95|0.95 |0.91 |{1.13 |1.09 {0.98]0.97 [0.92 [|1.00] 0.94 |0.92 1 0.93 | 0.90
Meath | 0.9710.94 |0.910.92 10.89 "1.00 0.95 [0.90] 0.90]0.88 [|0.96 | 0.94 |0.91 } 0.92 | 0.89 -
Offaly 1.08]1.02 |0.97(0.97 |0.94 ||1.07 |1.02 |0.95]| 0.96 ]0.93 }1.08] 1.02 [0.98 ] 0.98 | 0.95
Westmeath 0.99{0.95 [0.89(0.90 [0.86 ||1.06 |1.02 [0.94 | 0.95[0.91 [[0.97] 0.93 |0.87 | 0.87] 0.84
Wexford 0.90/0.86 |0.84 |0.84 ]0.83 ||0.98 {0.95 |0.87]0.87]0.86 §0.87]0.8310.820.83 ] 0.81 -
7( Wicklow 0.9510.90 |0.85]0.86 |0.84 ||0.89 0.84 |0.81]0.830.81 [0.990.930.89]0.89 | 0.86
MUNSTER 1,05{0.97 | 0.88|0.88 | 0.85 ||1.05 |0.97 |0.86{ 0.87]|0.84 §1.05] 0.96|0.89 | 0.88 | 0.86
Clare 1.0911.00 |0.90{0.89 | 0.86 [|0.97 |0.92 {0.89]| 0.88{0.83 §1.11]1.02]0.90] 0.89] 0.88
Cork Co. Borough 1.1611.05 10.910.840.8211.16 |1.05 [0.91] 0.84 |0.82: - - - - -
Cork 0.96 10.88 |0.82]0.85 [0.82 ||0.85 {0.79 {0.77| 0.82]0.80 }0.99{ 0.91{0.85] 0.85 | 0.83
Kerry - 1.27]1.12 |0.95(0.94 |0.91 ||1.07 |0.97 |0.87]| 0.89}0.86 §1.31] 1.15]0.98] 0.95| 0.92
Limerick Co. Borough 1.28/1.18 |{0.940.93 [0.89[{1.28 11.18 {0.94]| 0.93]0.89]. - -l - - -~
Limerick 1.0310.96 [0.9010.90 |0.86 ||1.00 [0.92 |0.85] 0.85]|0.75 §1.03] 0.96|0.90] 0.90| 0.87
Tipperary, N.R. 0.99]0.92 10.870.89 {0.86 {j1.04 [0.95 |0.87] 0.90]{0.86 J0.97| 0.92]0.88] 0.88] 0.86
Tipperary, S.R. . 0.97]0.92 |0.87(0.88 |0.85 [10.98 |0.95 |0.88| 0.910.86 |0.97]| 0.91|0.87| 0.86 | 0.84
\
Waterford Co. Borough . 1.18]1.13 10.96]0.96 [0.91 J{1.18|1.13 |0.96| 0.96]0.91} - -] - - -
Waterford 0.930.87 |0.820.84 |0.82 ||0.84 {0.80 [0.78] 0.79]0.77 10.94 | 0.89]0.83] 0.85 ] 0.83
CONNACHT 1.19}1.070.93]0.91 |0.87{|1.01 |0.97 | 0.88{ 0.88] 0.85 1.08|0.94] 0.91] 0.88
Galway 1.1911.09]0.95]0.93 |0.90|{1.05|1.01 | 0.89] 0.89]0.85)1.22]| 1.10{0.97] 0.95| 0.91
Leitrim 1.12]1.01]0.87]0.85 0.30'I -l -]+ -]0.82]0.79 1.0110.87{ 0.85] 0.81 .
Mayo 1.2911.13]0.97]0.94 |0.90}|0.98]0.93 | 0.86] 0.88]0.85 1,16]0.991 0.95] 0.91
Roscommon 1.11]1.01{0.87]0.85 |0.8210.95]0.89 {0.79] 0.79] 0.77 1.02]0.88}0.85( 0.83
Sligo 1.11{1.0010.89|0.87 | 0.84 ||1.00]0.94 |0.89] 0.90]0.87 1.01{0.88] 0.86{ 0.83 i
Il
ULSTER (part of) 1.12|1.04]0.92|0.91 0.89|!0.91 0.91 | 0.88] 0.88] 0.87 1.05|0.93| 0.91| 0.89 .
Cavan 1.0210.94 | 0.84]0.84 | 0.82 [|0.97]0.91 | 0.88] 0.88] 0.85 0.9510.83] 0.83{ 0.81
Donegal 1.26}11.1611.02]0.98 | 0.95 ||0.89]0.94 | 0.95| 0.92] 0.91 1.18]1.02| 0.99] 0.96
Monaghan 0.98]0.9210.85{0.85 | 0.84 |0.89]0.890.83] 0.84]0.83 ] 1.00] 0.9310.85] 0.85] 0.84

*Excluding Dun Laoghaire Borough.




